COMMISSION; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES.4

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI:5

SECTION 1.  (1)  The mileage of road specifically designated6

in subsection (2) of this section is in addition to the total7

mileage limitation of eight thousand six hundred (8,600) miles8

that is set out in Section 65-3-3.9

(2)  The following road is designated as a state highway and10

is placed under the jurisdiction of the Mississippi Transportation11

Commission for construction and maintenance; and12

such highway, together with the highways designated in Sections13